Memorandum

To: All Agencies
From: Human Resources
Date: November 12, 2025

Subject: 2026 Holiday Schedule

According to the Lowndes County Personnel Manual, the holiday schedule for
2026 is as follows:

Thursday January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day

Monday January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Birthday
Friday April 3, 2026 Good Friday

Monday May 25, 2026 National Memorial Day

Friday June 19, 2026 Juneteenth

Friday July 3, 2026 Independence Day - Observed
Monday September 7, 2026 Labor Day

Wednesday November 11,2026  Veterans Day

Thursday November 26, 2026  Thanksgiving Day
Friday November 27,2026  Thanksgiving Holiday
Thursday December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve
Friday December 25,2026  Christmas Day

Friday January 1, 2027 New Year’s Holiday — (2027)



